
( 

( 

( 
\ 

( 

( 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
AT&TCo Standard 

SECTION 574-325-801 

Issue 2, June 1971 

37 

FIGURE 

1 
2 

ANSWER BACK UNIT (YAB) 

PARTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

Contact and Magnet Assemblies 2 
Circuit Card and Mounting Bracket 3 
Numerical Index 4 

Note: When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the letters TP • 

NOTE: 
This section contains part identification 
information for Answer-Back Unit YAB802 and up, 
For all other Answer-Back refer to Section 574-325-800 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
©1966 and 1970 by Teletype Corporation 

All rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1 



SECTION 574-325 -801 

©333395 

!- --151632 

I 

~ - 2 191 

~ i --7002 

~ 
121244 

I 
©122838 

@147877 

r d 
@326585 

FIGURE l • CONTACT 

Page 2 

AND MAGNET 

119649 

333365 \ \ ,,,,~ 
,,,/ ✓JJ/ @_.,,.-/(i)151737 

<".:__ ~ ~ 
----- ($)--(i)3640 

180860 / 
' I I ./ ' 

~ ~-(i)333363 

~ 
A I ! 

/u I : 

0 I 

333393 I 1 

(i)333368 : 
I 

(i)l 19649 

I ~ (i)333366 

j) 
CD2191 (i)l56740 

-e I / 
\~~ 

I (i) 7002 

(i)333367 

ASSEMBLIES 

( 

( 

( 



153537 

322305--

( 

fol 

2191 

\ 7002 

c\ I ;·~r/- __ 
153537 / ( --

183077 I 

I 
322305 

Early Design Mounting Brackets 

Cl £1 

--195723 

I SS 2, SECTION 574-325-801 

(D326575 

t 

--340044 

182649 

\ 

~ 
193209 

I 
~ 

CD 336926 Set of parts for 
installing the answer back 

~ 
I 

195864 

182648 

FIGURE 2. CIRCUIT CARD AND MOUNTING BRACKET 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-325-80 I 

Part 
Number 

307M 
2191 
3598 
3640 
7002 

70497 
87638 
90504 
92260 

119649 
119651 
121244 
122838 
147877 

151632 
151722 
151737 
153537 
156740 
165888 
174080 

180860 
182648 

Page 4 
4 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Coil, Magnet 2 
Washer, Lock 2,3 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2 
Washer, Lock 2 
Washer, Flat 2,3 
Nut, 5/16-32 Hex 2 
Screw, 2-56 x 3/32 RD 3 
Washer, Felt 2 
Washer, Lock 3 
Ring, Retaining 2 
Ring, Retaining 2 
Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 2 
Shim, .010" Thk 2 
Terminal, Receptacle 
Type 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 3 
Screw, 4-40 x 11/64 Hex 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 3 
Screw, 6-40 x 7 /32 Hex 2 
Jumper, 3-1/2" Black 3 
Screw, 4-40 Self-Tapping 
3 
Spring 2 
Connector, 12 Pt 
Receptacle Type 3 

Part 
Number 

182649 

182909 
183077 
193209 

195723 
195864 
320418 
322305 
326575 
326585 

333363 
333365 
333366 
333367 
333368 
333369 
333371 
333372 
333373 
333374 
333375 
333377 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Description and 
Page Number 

Connector, 6 Pt 
Receptacle Type 3 
Spring 2 
Clamp, Circuit Card 3 
Connector, Receptacle 
Type 3 
Plate, Identification 3 
Terminal 3 
Terminal, Ring Type 3 
Card, Circuit 3 
Cable Assembly 3 
Terminal, Receptacle 
Type 2 
Bail, Armature 2 
Pawl, Feed 2 
Shaft 2 
Hinge 2 
Armature 2 
Yoke 2 
Core, Magnet 2 
Magnet Assembly 2 
Plate 2 
Plate 2 
Clamp, Contact 2 
Spring, Contact 2 

Part 
Number 

333379 
333381 
333382 
333384 
333385 
333386 
333387 
333388 
333389 

333390 

333391 
333392 
333393 
333394 
333395 
333396 
333398 
333399 
333401 
334096 
336926 
340044 

Description and 
Page Number 

Stiffener 2 
Spring, Contact 2 
Contact Assembly 2 
Bracket 3 
Shaft 2 
Shaft 2 
Detent 2 
Post, Eccentric 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 19/32 
Eccentric 2 
Screw, 6-40 x 11/32 
Eccentric 2 
Ratchet 2 
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 2 
Spring 2 
Spring 2 
Disc, Code 2 
Sleeve 2 
Cable w/Terminals 2 
Bracket 3 
Drum, Code 2 
Mount, Vibration 3 
Set of Parts 3 
Bracket 2,3 

( 

( 
\. 

( 
\ 


